hypothecation, lien or any other security interest, and shall include any right granted by a 

transaction which, in legal terms, is not the granting of security but which has an economic or 

financial effect similar to the granting of security under Applicable Law; 

Entry Valuation means INR 184 (Indian Rupees One Hundred and Eighty Four) divided by the 

Milestone Conversion Ratio (as defined in the Share Subscription and Purchase Agreement); 

Environmental Law means any common or statutory law, regulation, directive or other law 
and all statutory codes of practice, statutory guidance and the like applicable in India relating

[...]

The Company shall obtain and maintain directors’ and officers’ liability insurance for the 
Directors on the Board (including Investor Nominee Director) as soon as practicable but not 
later than 30 (Thirty) days from the Effective Date, for an amount not less than INR 
35,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Thirty Five Crores). The directors’ and officers’ liability insurance 
for other Directors or Key Managerial Personnel shall be determined by the Company in 
accordance with policies adopted by the Board. 

3.2.10. Qualification Shares 

The Directors shall not be required to hold any qualification shares / securities.